P2200016984

(Requestor's N	ame)
(2-2-1-4)	
(Address)	
(Address)	<u></u>
` ,	
(City/State/Zip/I	hone #)
PICK-UP WAI	T MAIL
(Business Entit	v Name)
(= ====================================	, ,
(Document Nur	nber)
O CENTROLINA CONTRA	- A Charles
Certified Copies Certif	cates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Office	<u>;</u>
Office Us	e Only



700399004707

12/22/22--01003--025 **70.00

2022 DEC 22 AMII: 02

RECEIVED

2022 DEC 22 PH 1:51

0 12/21/2022

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES. INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:__

	702	
PLEASE USE FUNDS I	ROM ACCT: 120210000160 AMOUNT: \$75.00	
A LITTICADI ZA TICANA		
AUTHORIZATION:	2000076984	
	Document Number, (if known):	
Business Name	Document Number, (it known).	
Walk in	Pick up time	
Mail out	Will wait	
Photocopy		
Certified Copy of Ai Certificate of Status	ticles of Organization	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMMENDMENTS</u>	
Profit	Amendment	
Not for Profit	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Directo	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Revocation	
Other	X Merger	
CORP	Conversion	
PLLC	Statement of Correction	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS	
Annual Report	Foreign filing	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership Reinstatement	
APOSTIL ()	Other	
Co	untry	

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corpor	
SUBJECT: Paraty F	
SUBJECT	Name of Surviving Entity
The enclosed Articles of M	erger and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspond	ence concerning this matter to following:
James R. Mon	roe
Con	act Person
James R. Mon	roe Law Firm
Firm	/Company
P.O. Box 4135	5
A	dress
Des Moines, IA	50311
City/St	hte and Zip Code
	MonroeLaw.com
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)
For further information con	cerning this matter, please call:
James R. Mon	roe At (515) 244-0652
Name of Con	act Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Certified copy (option	al) \$8.75 (Please send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)
Mailing Address:	Street Address:
Amendment Section	T
Division of Corpora	
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 323	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
IMPORTANT NOTICE:	Pursuant to s.607.1622(8), F.S., each party to the merger must be active and
	report through December 31 of the calendar year which this articles of merger

are being submitted to the Department of State for filing.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Entity Type	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Paraty Florida, Inc.	Florida	Corporation	P22000076984
SECOND: The name and jurisdiction	of each merging eligible e	entity:	
Name Paraty, Ltd.	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Republic of Marshall Islands	Entity Type Corporation	Document Number (If known/ applicable) Unknown
	-		
THIRD: The merger was approved by ea	ach domestic merging corpora	ation in accordance with	n s.607.1101(1)(b), F.S., ar



<u>FOUR</u>	<u>'H:</u> Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity:
Ø	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.
	This entity exists before the merger and is not authorized to transact business in Florida.
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, and its Articles of Incorporation are being amended as attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic corporation, and the Articles of Incorporation are attached.
	This entity is a domestic eligible entity and is not a domestic corporation and is being amended in connection with this merger as attached.
	This entity is a domestic eligible entity being created as a result of the merger. The public organic record of the survivor is attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
FIFTH	Please check one of the boxes that apply to domestic corporations:
Ø	The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders and each separate voting group as required.
	The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders.
<u>SIXTI</u>	: Please check box below if applicable to foreign corporations
☑	The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.
SEVE	VTH: Please check box below if applicable to domestic or foreign non corporation(s).
	Participation of the domestic or foreign non corporation(s) was duly authorized in accordance with each of such eligible entity's organic law.

EIGHTH: If other than the date of fil han 90 days after the date this docume	ing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which is filed by the Florida Department of State:	ch cannot be prior to nor more
Note: If the date inserted in this block listed as the document's effective date	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requ on the Department of State's records.	irements, this date will not be
NINTH: Signature(s) for Each Party: Name of Entity/Organization: Paraty Florida, Inc.	Signature(s): Willvied Homkl	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Wilfried Hanke, President
Paraty, Ltd.	Wilfried Hanke	Wilfried Hanke, President
Corporations: General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies:	Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer (If no directors selected, signature of incorpord Signature of a general partner or authorized per Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Signature of an authorized person	ator.)